and situated at 18.30 Mtr wide Existing Road of Village –Chembur west, Dist–Mumbai Suburban, along with 

Ground plus Four storeyed RCC building "Rameshwar A - B", consisting of total 40 (Forty) residential units 

having an aggregate built up area of approx. 1688.60 Sq. Mtrs. (One Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Eight 

and point six zero Sq. Mtrs.) standing thereon, which is assessed by the Assessor & Collector of Municipal 

Rates and Taxes in   M Ward, Account No. MW110943077000; and bounded as follows: 

On or towards the East  : by 18.30 meters wide Road.